west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57 Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

R (304) 926:0432 Thursday, August 10, 2023

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC
101 MCQUISTON DRIVE

JACKSON CENTER, PA 16133

Re: Permit approval for A-4]
47-079-00966-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.¢ this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A o
Chief

Operator’s Well Number: __ ‘&
Farm Name: MCcLEAN, J. L. '

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-079-00966-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 8/10/2023

Promoting a healthy environment.

08/11/2023



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 aliows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may resuit in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and
prior to running and cementing casing.

08/11/2023



WW-4B8 1) Date July 21 , 2023

Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. MclLeandJL A-41

3)API Well No. 47-079 -00966

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: 0il AJ::L/ Gas V/ / Ligquid injection 4[:]7/ Waste disposal _[:]f/
. or Underground storage D Deep D/ Shallow

(If "Gas, Production

5) Location: Elevation939.5' Watershed Mudlick Fork
District Union County Putnam Quadrangle ElImwood 7.8’
6) Well Operator Diversified Production, LLC 7)Designated Agent Chris Veazey
Address 414 Summers Street Address P.O. Box 381087
Charleston, WV 25301 3 Birmingham, AL 35238

9)Plugging Contractor

8) 0il and G e%%ﬁgsctor to be notified Next LVL Energy (Diversified Owned)

Name Name
Address 1478 Claylick Rd. Address 104 Helliport Loop Rd
Ripley, WV 25271 Bridgeport, WV 25330
10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See Attached

RECEIVED
Office Of Oil and Gas
JUL 28 4

WV UDepartment of
Environmental Protection

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector {//i:;;;:zé;;?ﬁ¢"£::3 Date /7222¥ﬁt22?

/ / =
08/11/2023




September 18 | ;c8(

STATE QF "EST VIRIINIA
DEPARTHENT OF WIKES, DIl AND GA3 dIvIisisy

FORM /-3
" {Chverse,

{0372 #ELL OFERRTOR'S RE7ORT =& wToae . 47 . 079 _ 966
e e Fagmie T
SEILLMG, TRalTUROLY ANDSOE STINCLLUTND, TR G BYSL L JHANGY -wntg Praaty Jer

WELL TYPE: 012 / Gas_ X [/ Lizuid Injeetlon ! Waste Disrosal

——

Underground c=:arize /o Tmed ' Shanlilow A

Mud Lick Fork

Putnam

(Zr "%as™, Production Vs
t
800 YWatershed:

LOCATION: '

Union Zounty: Sandrangia: Elmwood (7.5)

WELL QPZRATOR _Appalachian Exploration & Dev., Tno.=s:3naTen AT Mr. James R. Cramblet?t
P, 0. Box 628 P. 0. Box 628
Charleston, West Virginia 25322 Charleston, West Virginia 25322

Address

Addrers

or212 X 7 Canver: / Drill desprr /4 Redrill / Fracture or stisulate

Plug off old formation / Perforate new formatlon /

Other rhyzlesl change in well {specify)

May 1 « 13_BO OIL & 5AS INSPECTOR FOP THI5 WORK:

PLUGLING OF DRY HOLZ i Hame

= Martin Nichols
JUL PRNGARSZI0ON FROM DRILLING OF
VERSRL PERXISSION QUTAINED Address 2. J. Box 554

. 19 Clendepin, Hest Virginmia_ 25045

Brown Shale Depth 3790-4230  fteet

GEOLDSILAL JARSEY FORHMATION:

" Depth of complesed well, __ 4389 feet Rotary__X_/ Cable Tools __

Water strata depth: Fresh, (eet; salt, feet,

Coal seam depths Is coal being mined in the area?

Work was commenct d July 7 . 1980 | ane sompleted July 16 » 1980
CASING AND TUBING PRIGRAM
CAZING OR ICPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTIRVAL CZNENT FILL-UE PACHERS
TUEING TYPE Weizht QR SACKS

£22¢ |dradedoer ftldew UsediFor drillins{lers tn well {Cubic fae=) —_
Cindue=or 9-5/8)" 364 623" 623! 230 sks. [[®inds
RECEIVED
Frach water Oil and Gas
Ceal 7" 234 26107 2610! 300 sks. |[sizes
iniormediaca J{JL 2 8 LJ23
Praduesion 2-7/ 7.66# - 1869 ~1869' ——— e I D2BthE set M napanment ot
DS I iranm .
Tubline P lr‘, \ - 'J.':t!Ll: \“/ I } Environmental Protection
. i\é»’ I
tners I A Perforations:
Ty el s - —
JE.‘H 24 TSR0 Tep Boitonm
3062 4230

Gil. BIGAS DV)sIor

O v i e
JPEN FLOW DATA

roducing Marmatizn Brown Shale Pay zone depth _ 3062-4230 rzet
Gas: Inftiul apen flow, Mef/e 011: Inftial open Tlow, Bbl/4
final open flow, 115 mer/a- Final open flow, 2bi/g

“ine of open [law between tnitial and fina) tests, &  hourn

ILoLse resl preanure, S00# psin (surfoce measurement) after hours shut in
{2 applicable duc to multiple conpletion=-)
g H

Seccrd produsing fasnatlon

Pay zone depth __ =~ feet

Gas: [Initl=: gnen flow, ¥er/a 0%l: 1Initizl open flow, phif2
final epen llow, Hef/a Final open flow, Ebl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final teats, hours

Statle rozx prezsure, psig (surface measurement) after houra shut. 1=

08/11/2023



TORY IV-35

(Revarae)
Le8-78)
DETAILS OF PERFCRATED fﬁTEHVﬁLS. FRACTURING TR STIMULATING, BEVITOAL THANGE, =20,

7/15/80 - Rigged up King Torpedo. Ran 13,000f oI 80% glycerin. Top of 3
shot; 3062°'

WELL LOG
= - Remarks
1 4
flard or e Botton including tndicacion of &1l frui
FORMATION Color Sclt Top Feet Teet and salt water, coal, cill snd 3t
Sand and Shale 0 680
Sand 680 710
Sand and Shale 710 910
Sand 210 950
Shale 950 "~ 1020
Sand ‘ ] 1020 1060
Shale 1060 1205
Sand 1205 1345
Sand and Shale 1345 1840
Big Lime 1840 2010
Shale . 2010 2045
Injun 1 2045 2170
Shale ) 2170 2490
Coffee Shale 2490 2515
Berea 2515 2525
Shale 2525 3730
Brown Shale 3730 4210
Shale 4210 4389 D.T.D. 4389
L.T.D. 4389
HECEWED
Office Of Oil and Gas
JHE 28, .3
WV Department of
Environmental Protection
fAt2ach separate sheetr to comzlete a5 nesemscrs’
APPALACHIAT! EXPLORATION & DEVELOPMENT, ING.
Well Operater
By IlllrfW*-
1{3 Repional Manager, Drilling & Producrian .

"ohe tarm ‘Izt or t2ell leg!

gerlo recnpsd oF 2ll formazicns,
S

#kzil meam & sysienazie, dezailed o . 08/11 /2023



Plugging Prognosis

API #: 4707900966
West Virginia, Putnam County

Casing Schedule

9-5/8” @ 623’ (Cemented to Surface w/ 230 sks)
7" @ 2610’ (Cemented to Surface w/ 300 sks)
2-3/8" @ 1856’

TD @ 4389’

Completion: Brown Shale - 3062'-4230’

Fresh Water: None listed
Salt Water: None listed
Gas Shows: None listed
Oil Shows: None listed
Coal: None listed
Elevation: 800’

Lol

LS

12;

Notify Inspector Joe Taylor @ (304) 380-7469, 48 hrs prior to commencing operations.

Check and record pressures on csg/thg.

Pull tbg and lay down.

Check TD w/ sandline

TIH w/ thg to 4230". Kill well as needed with 6% bentonite gel and fill rat hole with gel. Pump at
least 10 bbls gel. Pump 1268’ Class L cement plug from 4230’ to 2962’ (Brown Shale Completion
Plug). Tag TOC. Top of as needed.

TOOH w/ thg to 2962". Pump 6% bentonite gel from 2962’ to 2660".

TOOH w/ tbg to 2660". Pump 100’ Class L cement from 2660” to 2560’ (7” csg shoe plug).
TOOH w/ thg to 2560". Pump 6% bentonite gel from 2560’ to 850",

TOOH w/ thg to 850". Pump 277’ Class L cement plug from 850’ to 573’ (Elevation and 9-5/8"
csg shoe plug).

. TOOH w/ tbg to 573". Pump 6% bentonite gel from 573’ — 100’
11.

TOOH w/ thg to 100". Pump 100’ Class L cement plug from 100’- Surface (10” csg shoe and
Surface plug).
Reclaim well site and erect plugging monument to WV DEP specifications.

RECEIVED

- [/
Q\Qé \\CO) ,.- ' ' Office Of Oil and Gas
jb\ ﬁﬁ\\ b< @% / JUL 282023

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

08/11/2023



WW-4A 1) Date: 7/2’2023

Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number McLean J L A-41

3) API Well No.: 47 - 079 - 00968

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Christine Cochran & Lynn Casto Name Not Currently Operated
Address 4630 Jim Ridge Rd. Address
Liberty, WV 25124
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name McLean Hoge LLC

Address 1204 Glenn Ave.
Augusta, GA 30904

(c) Name Name
Address Address RECEIVED
6) Inspector Joe Tavlor ,// _ (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration JUL 287023

Address 1478 Claylick Rd. Name

Address WV Degnmant ot
Environmen rotection

Telephone

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator _Diversified Production, LLC i
By: Austin Sutler (7 (2 270 /Vung_
Its: Manager Plugging Operations

Address 414 Summers Street

Charleston, WV 25301
Telephone 304-590-7707

"’;I OFFICIAL SEAL
Subsecribed anfhgworn before me this day of TA%%?%?}}%R‘%NM
: am Ao - o J 12 L g Jandra L Messer -
My Commission Expires N j) £ - \?Gf AOZ7) i Ju".a.p:nmmm

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvoffier@wv.gov.

08/11/2023
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DIVERSIFIED
energy

7112023

Dat

James Martin

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304)926-0450

Mr. Martin,

Due to our cement provider, LaFarge Holcem, discontinuing the manufacturing of Class A cement, DGOC
will be utilizing Class L cement to plug the following well:

4707900966 McLean J L A-41

API Number Well Name

Attached is the approved variance order for use of Class L cement.
Sincerely,
Chris Veazey

Permitting Supervisor
304-590-7707

414 Summers Street » Charleston, WV 25301 « 304.353.5012

08/11/2023



west virginia depariment of environmental protection

Office of Oit and Gas Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
601 57 Street, SE dep.wv.gov
Charleston, W\ 25304
Phone (304) 926-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCEFROM )
LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4 ) ORDER NO. 2022-13
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVERULE )
35CSRS SECTION 20.1, )
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING )
OF OIL AND GAS WELLS )
RECEIVED
Office Of Oif and Gas
REPORT OF THE OFFICE JUL 282023

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmentg],“ﬁ‘i"%n?gf‘t:r’gp&%i on

Protection, Office of Qil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute
(APT} Class L cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. On July 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Qil Co. (DGO) submitted a variance request from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class L cement in place of API Class A
cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells.

2. Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L cement is
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West

Virginia Code.

3. Contemporaneously, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas also chose to consider a
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1., for the use of API Class L. cement in

place of API Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells.

Promoting a healthy environment.

08/11/2023

L




4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of
public comments on the variance consideration. During the 20-day public comment
period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS8, Section
14, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these
rules.

ORDER
It is ordered that the Class L cement product approved and monogramed by API is

approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8.

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

N ® Office Of Oil and Gas

James Martin/ Chief
Office of Ofl and Gas JUL 2 82023

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

08/11/2023 |



WW-9
(5/16) API Number 47 - 979 _ 00966
Operator's Well No. McLean J L A-41

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name: Diversified Production, LLC OP Code 494524121

Watershed (HUC 10)Mudlick Fork QuadrangleElmwood 7.5'
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? — Yes [ | No

I:' Will a pit be used?  VYes No

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: Production fluid and cement returns.

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes No D If so,what ml.?__20
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)

*  Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 2D03802327 002 )
Reuse (at API Number )
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation)
Other (Explain

Will closed loop systembe used? If so. describe: N/A

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based.etc. N/A

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, ete. N/A

iy : o ; RECEIVED
Additives to be used in drilling medium? N/A Office Of Oil and Gas
Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill. removed offsite. etc. N/A Wit o .a
JU & 8 L(-]23
-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) N/A
WV Department ot
-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number? N/A Environmental Protection

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any

West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Qil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that [ have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that.based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties for

submitting false information, including the possibility of fingjor imprisonment.
Company Official Signature ﬁ[ﬁ;/\d#\-
L7

Company Official (Typed Name) Austin Sutler ﬂ

Company Official Title_Manager Plugging Operations

& _autl
Subscribed andswom before me this 2 ’ day of \L_. . 2023
a Lu2 ] c\\ X L/) i, A Notary Public
My commission expires 5@‘ D t . 1 ?} 2027
V : i

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Y Juuaﬂé Jm

iz Commesson Expres Sestemoer




Form WW-9
Operator's Well No. McLean J L A-41

Preveg etation pH

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed */-1ac.

6.5

Lime 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH

Fertilizer type 10-20-20 or Equivalent

Fertilizer amount__ TBD |bs/acre

Mulch 2 Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures

Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Red Fescue 40 Red Fescue 15
Alsike 5 Alside Clover 5
Annual Rye 15

Attach:
Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info havebeen

provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) ofthe pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by: (—Ec ; W Office FgCS:IVEEd Gas
I
JUL 28 7023

Comments:

‘/gj‘\.mch?l;cgw*fo)\ U"; “ bc {/\ @\CCC c',‘ A/{ Z)“-C Emvgr\éﬂ?ne::&mg%
/4’” ﬁC’C @.'?c i\l be Pc,\‘@b“if

0 A il
/// T
Tty (D Z‘)?CCA/ Date: 7 ZK’Z/?

Field Reviewed? ( I:J ) Yes ( E )No

08/11/2023



WW-9- GPP Page 1 of 2
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 079 - 00966
Operator's Well No, Melean JL A-41

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name: Diversified Production, LLC
Watershed (HUC 10): Mudlick Fork Quad: EImwood 7.5'

Farm Name: J.L. McLean

1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list ofall operations that could contaminate the
groundwater.

2. Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwater quality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

RECEIVED
4. Summarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection. Office Gf Ol and. Gas

287973

WV Departmenf ot
Environmental Prc?tection

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

08/11/2023



WW-9- GPP Page 2 of 2
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 079 - 00966

Operator's Well No. McleanJ L A-41

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

RECEIVED
Office Of Oil and

Il 2820

Gas

/3

8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections of all GPP elements and equipment. WV Department

ot

Environmental Protection

Signature:

Date:

08/11/2023



WW-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS
apr: 4707900966 WELL No.; McLean J L A-41
J.L. McLean

FARM NAME:

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: Diversified Production, LLC

COUNTY: Putnam DISTRICT: LJnion

QUADRANGLE: Elmwood 7.5

SURFACE OWNER:_Christine Cochran & Lynn Casto

rovALTY OWNER: Mcl ean Hoge LL.C, Cabot Oil & Gas
UTM GPS NORTHING: 4279914 21

UTM GPS EASTING: 43 | | ;3 { ,38 GPS ELEVATION: 9385

) ; ) o RECEIVED
The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu ofoffice Of Oil and Gas

preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on thflt )
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet''Il. 2 8 7073
the following requirements:

WV Department ot

l. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, A[titude:E IiroRMaALATotgolon

height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.
Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters

1/‘\ .j
. Data Collection Method: / %
urvey grade GPS _ : Post Processed Differential / (’Zj
Real-Time Differential k / Z
V4

Mapping Grade GPS _ X : Post Processed Differential X 4

P RS

Real-Time Differential

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
[ the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

p - : —
& g Austin Sutler - Manager Plugging Operations 7/2 ‘ /2 ?

Signature Title " Déte

08/11/2023
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oG -1 I (adl
Rev.—T1 . e L

[ G

STATE OF‘WIEST VIRGINIA : Mmay -1 1980

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
O & GAS DIVISION

Oil and Gas Division S ST, gF MINES
" OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. pare_ April 30, 19280
Appalachian Exploration &
Surfece Owner. %:n%m_xinz Company_Development, Tne
Address —#Lgﬁerty, WY 25124 Address_BoXx 028, Charlestom, WV 25322
Mineral Owner_(S€e_attached list) Farm_ =L, HMcLean ey 00.50
n " 11}
Addr Location (waters ud Lick Forlk
Coxl Owner Kenneth Asbury Well No A-fT Elevation_ 800
Robert ‘ Union Putnam
Address . Robertsgburg, WV 25172 = zistdet : County.
Coal Operator__Not operated - Quadrangle_Blmwood (7.5 series)
Addreas - == .

THIS PERMIT MUST 'bE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE

ing i ~¢dance with Chopter 22,
1 /i feing in occoroance ’
Ai‘- 1E;°\\:V.°r:;u. Cede, the locatien s kersby approved INSPECTOR .
o rmit shall expire it TO BE NOTIFIEp  Martin Nichols

This pa
for __ 9rilling . _-
: vo not commenced by _1-16-81 ADDRESS P.0. Pox 554, Clendenin, WV 25045

PHONE 548-6993
Depuly Direclor - O & Gaa Division _o48-6993

GENTLEMEN:

" The undasigned well operator &s entitled to drill upon the above named farm Ge tract of land for oil and gas, having fee
title thereto, {or as the case may Be} under grant or lease dated April 1 19 36 py Heleu M,
M_— made to Godfrey L. Cebot, Inc. and recorded on the _..}it_..._._. oay of _J.uf......
1936 in Putnam County, Book 31 Page 507. .

—X __ NEWWELL ____ DRILL DEFFER . REDRILL . FRACTURE OR STINULATE

—————— OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1984,

The enclow i plat war prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and 2ll cosl ownen andjor operstors RECEWED
have been notified as of the above date, Office Of Ol and Gas

The above named coal owners andfor operator are hereby notified that any abjection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. * JUL 2 8 2023

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered ta the above named coal operators

hl;?_c;;l.; ‘::::I? t:: tmh:;:i:ghz:ed:}l‘i:;:r zs;::‘ci:r::’;ydt::ef‘she Department of Mines ntdg:ariesmn. West_Virgibr;:?n‘ eren :l'mn?neg:tg{antl O‘I'OI"I
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL Ve Rpbufathiflin Explor; iog,ﬁpg}velolmenr-, Inc.

GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: {Sign Name) Gt Arir—

WEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL AND P.0. Box 628

ECONOMIC SURVEY . Address o

Rt el Well (;’;emtar Charleston

MORCANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 25505
AC-304 - 292-6331

City or Town
West Virginia 23322
State

*SECTION 3 .... il no objections ate f:d o7 found by the Depastment of mines, within said pesiod of ten days from the receipt of
ratice and plat by the department of mines, to tid proposed loeation, the departmert shall forthwith issue to the well operator 2 permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objcctions have been made by the coal operators or found theteto by the deputment and that the same is approved
and the well operator authorized to proceed,

BLANKET BORD 47-079~0966

*1 have read and nden.and the reclamation requirements as set forth in
Chapter 22, Article 13, “c<uitn 12-b vnd will carry out the specified requirements,™

Sired sy - =~ 08/11/2023

PERMIT NUMBER




THIS 1S AN ESTIMATE ONLY .,
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITIED ON 0G-10 UPON" COMPLETION

L DEEMEN __ FRACTURESTIMULATE

FROI'OSED WORK ORDER To__X . DRILL

DRILLING COXTRACIOR: (I Rnown) RESPONSIBLE AGENRT:
Unknown, L NAME R.P. Persons

NAME ..
ADDNESS ADDREss _Box 628, Charleston, WV 25322
TELEFPHORNE . TELEIMIONE _ 344-8355_ .. _ ___ .

ROTARY __X _ CABLE TOOLS__ _ .__ . wee

SSTIMATED DEFTH OF COMPLETED WELL: _4270' _
Srown Shale

PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION:

TYPE OF WELL: OlL___ _ GaS__%X__ COMB._____ __ STORAGE _ DISIOSAL, _ .
RECYCLING . WATLR FLOOD_ __ . _OTHER __
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM: -
" CASING AND TUBING © -USLD 10K LLIT IN CLALKT LI b
sIZ DRILLING L WELL OR SACKS - CUmIC 1.
W - e S S Y A
E:.lg__ﬁ_"________... S U S Sy RS SO S VSN
LA - o sso' b 550! _eire. .
8- b e
? 25657 ) 1 2565' cire, L
S% e B SO
L L S U A
[ I B e e e Perd. Tup e
. . O OO SO v U T e
Liness __._'___ e e el T, o _

SALT WATER ____ . __ FEET._._ _ ___ RECEIVED
Offlce Of Oit and Gas

AFPROYINATE FRESH WATER DEFFHS ___50___FEEF __ _ €
APFROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS . 5200 Ve

IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? 0. __ . BY wHOM?_.. . ____ y
' ' \llUt 28 /023

TO DRILL: )
SUBMIT FIVE (£) COFIES OF OG - 1, 10000 ERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE HOND AND PERAMANERTWOHBepartment of
OF PLAT. . . Environmentat Protection

TO DRILL DEEFER OR REDRILL;
SUBMIT FIVE {5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHUWING ORIGINAL FERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED #RIOR T0 ]'J"D. :\ FERMANENT COPY OF TJ‘E TLAT AND THE QRIGINAL WEILL RECORD

MUST ALSQO BE SURMITTED.

TO FRACFURE - * TIMULATE:
OlL ANDJOR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUKE 5, 1928, FIVE (5) COIES 0G - 1, PERFORMANCE
50ND, PERMANENT PLAT AKD ORIGINAL WELL KECORD.
OIL AND/OR GAS WELL GRIGINALLY DRTILLED ON AND;OR AFTER JUKE §, 1978, FIVE COFCES OG- 1. SHOW.
ING ORIGENAL PERMIT NUMBHR,AND ¢ERFORMANCE BOND

Reguired forms muest be filed within ninely (£0) days of cuemglition for bound eelezse, Taspeetor 1o he sutified twenty-

Tour [24) hours in zEvznce.

The following weiver inusl Le rom,-h ted by the cual operzter iF the Jeomit s to be fsserd within len days of reesipl
hireol,

WAIVEN: T the upierlighfdl AT for _MCLean Medirs IRUDCHOOINE. Owner X050 of the coal pader

l'l':_i.'. leafe hase examined . ad place on our mine mops this praposed well Juestion,
v‘L' agent ifor McLean Heirs
We—tnr

. providing uperator hus cumplicd with ol males and rezulations in .-ulu-h-s 4, 5,408 7, Cb:p‘-l 22 of the Wast Vi’ ria
+ .

KMIDEONKPHHA have no objcetions to zaid well bting drilled at this dacation,

{nde,

K___ { K Y1-. \jf et \'L“v{%
lql(‘c:lC‘.-.-u—-{v.‘:- Sl

ezt Firle n"' Emis



PORM IV-§ . ' pate: _April 30 , 19_80

gperaior’? I.L. MeLean A~41

AP Werl ko, w7 - 277 . O0¥Lp

Jtate County Fernmit

STATE DP WEST YIROINIA
DEPARTHENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS ™'+ .

1Appa1&chinn Explcrat HECLAE.ITICH PLAN

weLL operaTon _ Development, Ime. pestcuaTED rcent _ ReP. Parsons
Address Box 628 . Address Box 628
Charleston, WV 25322 - tharleston, WV 25322

The w2ll operator hereby agrees to cavrry out the reclasatlan requirmegts of Code § 22-4-12p in

the mannet set cut helow,

This plan has 7/ haz not £ been reviewed with the district ofl and gas inspector,

SKETCH: (Llocate and #hou the (1} well location, f1' sxiating accras road, (3) accesn read 1o be
construeced, (4} well site, (5} drilling rivsel, and 18} necessary draimage features, ineluding .
drains {natupral and manmade), silt traps,..v7e, )

; ’EGENED
*Df Oil and Gas

(g

287023

WV Department ot
Location is situated in a small drain, Access road will be excended from a Environmental Protection

STATEMENT OF RECLAMATION PLAN (Complate on peverse o¢ide if necesscry)

Jeep trail a distance of approximately 600 feet to the lvcation, almost on
grade with the location., Location cover is mostiy swall timber of post size,
Drilling pit'will be built on Iocation, There are no homes within 500 feet
'y "I
of location. Road and location will be seeded and graded when well 1is 5&1&:&1‘!.
T To i SES L EY i s iy w
REGELYE). ot

MAY - l 1980 ala kell Operatnr ev&lopmcm—,,.lnc'

OIL & GAS DIVISION By /L*}ﬂpé’wm
CEFT. oFr MINES 1ta _District Prodnction Superintendent.

08/11/2023



(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(3)

(6)

-

MINERAL OWNERS
. McLEAN WELLS

fitan Nash Grosscup
One Morris Street, Apt. 604
Charleston, WV 25301

Mary Bower Garrett, Agent
101~16th Avenue North
St. Petersburg, Florida 33704

Jvan Arista Hoge
300 Shorter Avente
Rome, Georgia 30161

Helen Hoge Gustavson
2020 Gulf Shore Blvd.
Naples, Florida 33940

Cabot Corporation
P, .0. Box 1473
Charlesten, WV 253Y)

Kenneth M. Bowyer, Jr.,Agentc
6400 Lincoin Avinue

Apt. 1104

Buena Park, California 90620

-

D,IF@EU\.' 4R
W= )

Ot & GAS DwviIstON
DEPT. orF MINES

A
T

RECEIVED
Office Of OH and Gas

JULL 28973

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

08/11/2023



os-11 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA o j:_ T

DEPARTMENT CF MINES Jls

Ofil AND GAS WELLE DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

rmind Z-079- 064

O & CEIVRAL

DEST. oF Bk

0il or G w.u_&és__

Initial open flow —f10thy Water in._____Inch

Perf top_

Liners Used

'erf, battam

] f’ CARING AMD usto IN . Leftia PACHERS
TURING RILLING | _
Company. @ ﬂ’hﬁ | M ; welt
1 ]
Size i
mm._ﬁ_L_:Zamfi,_m/L_ . _= ;
16 | - ; Kind of Packer
Farm \T- L.—WMG Ala v, = ' I
4 P 13
v h o) ! -1 - ;
i. e}l No - 4{/ 36 ! Size ol
) . l 1
Distriee LA N 1O in Pount@(ﬁm a1, } i '
' —_ 1 DPepth set
Drilling commenced 7 7 il ?0 i { I R A
53716 ! !
. t t
Orilling cempleted Total depth . g oy ) Perf. top
|
Dste aliot Depth of shot 2 I ! Pest, bottom
] .
i |
|
| |
L] 1

i

Open flow after tubing {10tk Mere. in .Ineh

Vol..ae ~Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED_Z;SIZF&JJ—‘ Na, FT 7'5/““:011::“

Rock prescure - nrs, | NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY 57%1,4 éu_ ,-){g,_,L

Ok .‘ bbls, 15t 2i hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES

Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES. FEET INCHES

Salt wzater feet feet FEET INCHES E‘%&T&ENEEE&&SES
JUL 28704

Drillers’ Names

WV Department ot
Emvironmental Protection

R!E;::.Wl-ewfz.c/ o //{ -2-3@(3‘7‘3— Od”"‘“'yé’ﬂif«o/a.ﬁ,g/

@/ufa/&’w‘\ a7 4’&/)7“‘

2850

SOY




E>=vg)

Initial open flow, - ——/10ths Water in._____Inch

Perf, bottem___________

o1 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA n
DgPAR‘I’HEN'}" OF MINES L1 o '980
QI AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
; OIL & Gas Division
S DEPT. or M,NES
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Permit Ne A[’7'_"97f‘ "@?éé Oil or Gas Wcll@—.
g AL L fc | mmam | mmm | teEte s
. T ' ; !
address_{ ) 44 (“/JJ;‘)LJ 2 Size I i ;
i i Ki
- ‘.‘.]T ’L Md./(g_g_ . 16 I i : Kind of Packer.
i . . s e 13 | ]
-t/ i .
Well No____ A }f / i | ! ; Size oL,
Hatriet, Ly i comﬁl&[& 813 { : ‘
, 7 A403i g \ se
Drilling ecommenced__ 7'_ 7"’ E_O 6% [ é; 3 E Depth set
53/16 -. |
Drilling comnleteMToml deplm 3 : : I Perl. top
Date shot, Depth of shot_ 2. ! ! ! Ferl, hottom.,
Liners Used ; i Fer!. tap
|

i
i
}
]

Open flow after tubing. _____/10ths Mere. in Inch

Volu.ac Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED _2¢€ _ s12E22683 _No, F17-L2°81e
Rock prescure Ihe nrs. | NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY Hi 4 é ey

OiL bbls., 1st 24 his. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt waoter feet . fect FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

RECEIVED
Office Of Ol and Gas

JUL 28 923

Remaiks:

A 2 mewted tnbh 4o vl

,Lé"ff/ elp éUx«-,//

WV Department ot
Ervironmental Protection

214

— 7 .

" 08rt1r2023



a1t STATE OF WEAT VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES RE@EHWE@ |

Ol AND GAS WEL LS SIVISICN
AUG -2 1982

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT QULANRGASRVER

* Permit No. /;‘#’7 - 0-77 ""'0 ?é @ ‘ Oil ar Gaz Welt

IR 1L 1-11

‘ ) CARING AND , UsED N | LEFTIN ! A
. ‘//, _ g TURING . DRILLING ! wee FACXERE
‘Cempany. - A (__:-_ |

i | !
Z— ‘S,Iza I

1
1

! Rind of Packere e
! 1 |

4 : - i
: ; Size of

16
13
10
i |
——-FF ] i

I Depth e

| , ! .
! Perf, bottome __________

e 634 | :
“Drilling commanced | ;
. 53/16 ! :
“Brilling Ebmpie:ed Total depthe e | : , ! Perf. top .
“Date shot Depth of shct. pu ‘ ! Perf. hottam_o e
' . ! .
1= tinl apen flow, /10ths Water in____. Inch Liners Use l Pert. 2o
) i
1

Vicen Anw after tubing—__ /10thy Mere, in—___Inch

aiume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No., FT Date
. NAME OF SERV'CE COMPANY .
ik pressure 1bs hra.

bhla., 1st 24 hra. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET—- INCHES
Lok ter feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET_. INCHES
Caly water Leet fret _FEET. INCHES FEET _INCHES

72 /@ _MI //4/2{

7\_3:74'*2.--' | T3 /{ﬁ/}/ﬁg@%—



Stute of Pest Birginix
Brparhoent of Aiines
@i und Gus Bisision
WALTER N. MILLER Thxzleston 25303 THEGDORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR

August 11, 1982

Cabot 0il & Gas Corporation
P. 0. Box 628

1100 City Center West
Charleston, W. Va. 25322

Dear Sir:

The required records and reports have been received in this office and

the District Inspectors have submitted Final Inspections for the following .vells
listed below: .

>

PERMIT NO. ) FARM AND FELE NUMBER ’ DISTRICT
PUT-0928 J. L. McLean, #A-17 Union
PUT-0933 Lloyd Bush, #1 linion
PUT-0962 J. L. McLean, #A-24 Union
PUT-0963 ' J. L. McLean, #A-25 Union
PUT-0964 J. L. McLean, #A-27 Union
PUT-Q965 J. L. McLean, #A-31 HEGEIVED Union
PUT-~-0977 J. L. McLean, #A-47 . : Union .
' PUT-0966 J. L. McLean, #A-41 Office Of Ol and Gas - on
PUT-0967 J« L. McLean, #A-42 JULL 28023  Unien
PUT-0976 J. L. McLean, #A-35 ) Union
PUT-0978 J. L. McLean, #A4-50 WV Depatment of  Union
PUT-0982 J. L. McLean, #A-51 Ervronmental Protection 1,4 o

in accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the bond coverage for
above captioned wells will stay in force for life of well. Reclamation requirements

have been approved.

Very truly yours,

o . P

Theodore M. Streit
TMS:rl

08/11/2023



X

I

FERC-121

1.0 APl well number:
[1f not available, [save blank, 14 digits.}

47— 079 0966 _g

LU -GAS-DIISHDH—

000 DEPT. aF MINES

2.0 Ty,e of determination being sought;
{Use the codes found on the frent
of this form.}

103 -

Section of NGPA

N/A

———
Category Cadle

3.0 Depth of the deepest completion
location: [Only neeced if sections 100

4230

Date of Lease:

L DU BN W SO B |
Ma. Day Y.

feet
or 107 in 2.0 sbove.) ee
4.0 Name, address and coce number of
applicant: (35 tetters per line Appalachjan Exploration & Devel., Inc. 000728
maximum. if ecde number not Name . Seller Cade
availabie, lerve Llank.) 7. 0. Box B2B
Siteet
Charleston W 25322
C: Stuate Zip Cod=
5.0 Locstion of this well: [Camplete (o} .
or iblL] Union
[s! For onshore wells ield Name
(35 tetters maxirnum for fisld utnam wy
name.] : County Styre
{b] For QCS wells:
N/A
Area Name Biock Number

QCS Lease Number

{¢) Name and identification number

of thit well: (35 lettees and digits J. L. Mclean A-41 _ RECEIVEp
maximum.) Office Of Ol ﬂrld Gas
{d) If codq 4 or 5in 2.0 above, name
of the re ervair: {35 letters N/A JUL 2 8 2023
maximum.} ‘ol
[T . YWy-Departmgnt O
¢ . .a] Name and code number of the En:rlronmemal Hrotection
purchaser: {35 letters and digits - . .
maximum. tf code number not Tennessee- Gas Pi DE] ine Co. 018629
avpilable, leave blank.} Name Buyer Code

{b) Date of the contract:

|
l
{
I
|
!
1
|
|
|
1
|
l
i
|
|
}
I
|}
|
|
l
[
|
l
|
1
|
|
i
|
|
i
|
|
]
|
|
|
}
l
|
[
;
]
|
t
i
i
s
!
:
f
|

decirnal placey.)

— b emse ewes o m—— 0 gy A

; 10181117;7191
- Mo. Day Yr,
{¢) Estimated annual preduciion: .- ~ N
/ (D MMef,
{a) Base Price {b) Tax ie) Alt Other {d} Totatof {a},
{SIMMBTUI Prices [Indicate [£) and {c}
{+) or {-}.]
7.0 Contrazt price: iNUI DET ,h!"IlN_tU; Wele, NOT
{As of filing date. Complete to 3 |TURNED N AT FILING DATE

8.0 Maximum lawtul rate:
{As of filing date. Cempleteto 3
decimal places.)

|
|

ITURNED [N AT FILING

NOT DETHRMINED; WELL NOT
DATE

8.0 Person respansible for this application:

Agency Use Only

Date Receeved by Juris, Agency

SEP 201930

Date Received by FERC

- .

James R. Cramblett

Regional Manager
Drilling & Pvod

Titie

LG s

ignazure

September 30, 1980

(304) 344-8355

Dare Appiication is Completed

Phane Number

08 ddelins



Do ZAR
P Rl G~ L= P‘m@&;n&Cﬂ FEB 2010’&1’_3/9___,__3‘7

LL, G?"RATOR :

FIRST PURCHAS:.‘L ! =

v

. .“I’Hﬁ:. : : . —

V. Yz Department af Minas, Qil & Gas Divisian ey
WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER L oan . k

- & Qé'?_\) gooo’ L
2eg 30 (030790706
Usa Abava File Number on all Communieations )2 " 45’/ %% 7 Y

Ralating te Determination of this Wal

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

=80,
1. FERC -121 Izems not completed ~ Line No.

2. 1IV-~1 Agent \/ dOmec Q:(\r—a»\oig\'f‘
3, 1v-2 Well Permic \./-

4, 1v-6 Well Plac

5. IV=35 Well Record / Drilltng \/ Deepening ____

SRR
Was Qil Produced? ‘ Ratio

6. 1IV-36 Gas-01il Tesz: Gas Only

7. IV-39 Annual Produccion _Yyears

———

8. IV=40 90 day Produccion Days off line:

-

9. 1v-48 Application for cartification. Complete?

~17. 1V Form 51 -~ 52 -~ 33 E 55 - 56 ~ 51 ~ 58 Cowplece? _ )/ Affidavie Signedl”

—-28. Ocher: Survgy Logs - chlogical C'xa:ts

Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulzations
Cas Analysas -

(5) Date commenced:? ~ 7 — &¢ " Date compleced 76 — &%  Deepened
(5) Production Depch: S O6 -4 230 L
(5) Production Formazion: @va\é\\a\e

—RECENED
(5) Final Qpen Flew: {{E_M . Office Of Oil and Gas

(5) afcar Frac. R. F. _A OO JUL 28 7ivd

wv D men{ ot
Environmental’ Protection

(6) Other Gas Test:

(7) avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: _

(8} Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days

(8) Line Pressuret PSIG from Daily Rer

(5) 0i} Produccion: /1/5 From Camplecion Report -

_ . e
-17. Does lease inventory indicace entan recovery being done
-17. 1s affidavic tigned? __ Hotarized? L-/

's official well record wich the Dypartment canfirm che submitted information? ye s

[,
DCoes compucer program confirm? .

.icional informacion

Dectetmination Objected to By Whom?

SE.

08/11/2023



ﬁ%,_’-_-‘.g‘{-ﬂ-'-'c raze  September 30 . _SE)
STATE Of WEST VIRGLNLA Ezixia;gf‘sdl L. McLean A-41
DEPARTMEYT OF MINES. OIL AND GAS DIVISION cort .
’ §Estt 079 . 0966
EEBBB Louney FeroiT
WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM
NEW ONSHORE PRODUCTIOH WELL
UGPA Secsion 193 .
' DESICHATED acmut  James R. Crambletc
ADORESS P. O. Box 628
2
Appalachian Exploration & Chafleﬁf““u Wy 253232
wiLr ceEsator Development, Inc. LOCATION: Elwvacion __ 800
ARDRESS P. 0. Box &28 Harershed Mud Lick Fork
. - ,
Charleston. WY 25122 ptae, Union Councy__Putnam  quaq Elmwood 7.5
cas pumcuaszn Tennessee Gas Pipeline €0. gus purchase
P. 0. B 2511 Concrace Mo, N/A
ADDRESS = 3. 80X Mecer Charc Code _ W/A
Houston, TX 77008 Dace of Contzace 8/17/79
L] ” - w* L] *x " * - L] * L] " » " * L] L4

Dste susface driliing was begen:_ JULY 7, 1930

Inéinace the bottem hol: pressure of the well and explain how this was calculared:

gé PSI Bottom Hole Calculated

“"Separate Sheet Attached"

AFFIDAVIT '

I, Jampes %" Cramblett , having been fizst sworn accarding co law state chat
syrdace drilling 6f the w@Ll tor walch cnis deterzination is ssughc was begun on or afcer February 19,
1977; che well sacisfles applicable state or federal well spacing requirezenss and the well 1a not
within a proration unik, in ex{scence at the tize surface drilling began, which was applicable co che
reservoir from which gay is or will be produced and which agplied ro any orler well producing gas
in cos—ercial quancizies or on vhich surface drilling began on or aftes Februaxy 19, 1977, and which
was capable of producing gas In cocmerclal quancicfes, I scace, furcher, thac 1 have concluded, %o
the besc of my inforcacion. knowledze and belief, that the well for which this decerzinacion is soughe
1s a new anshore production well and thac I ao not aware of any inforzacion not described in che
appifzacion which is incensiscenc wich chisz cencluslion.

RECEIVED
Office Of O and Gas

JUL 282023

STATE OF WEST VIRGINLA,

o Kanawha wIT:
O e Yo WV Department ot
r, Lorene Miller . & Notary Public in and for che scace and county aforesaid, Environmental Protection

do cercify chardames R. Crambletionese name is signed co che vricing above, bearing dare

che 3Dthday af September , 19 80 . has acknouledzed the sace before ma, In ay c¢ouncy aforesaic.
Glven under =y hand and official saal chis 30thday of SEPtember .19 80.
My zexk of cfilee expires on zhe 5th day gf March . L8 89'

L il

w—” HOCRry Fudllc

[WOVARIAL SEAL}

+08/11/2023



FERC-121

Date Received by Jurw, Agency

]
1.0 APT weil numper: L~ e ~
{1f agt avaitante, leave Dlank. 14 cgits.) E S TS ack
2.9 Type of determination being soughts |
{Use the codes found on the front | _ . AL
of this farm.} l Sectian of NGPA Category Coue
N 1_
3.0 Depth af the deepest completion [
location: {Only needed if sections 103 | 4230 feet
or 107 in 2,0 above.) I
4.0 Name, address and cnde number of i .
apoticant: {35 letters per line | Cabot 0il & Gas Corporation 000728
maximum. !f code nyrher not - Name Selizr Cace
available, leave blank,) } P. 0. Box 628
Strest
| Charleston WV 25322
{ City Stare Zig Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete {(a) : Uni
or (bl.] nion
{a} For onshore wells l Field Name {
135 levters maximum for field Putnam WV
name.} = County State
(b} For OCS wells: ; w/a
i Area Name Block Number
} Darte of Lease:
| Lt & 1 1 ! 3
[ Mo. Day Yr. QO0n Lease Number
{c) Name and identification numper 11
of this weil: {35 letzers and aigits i J. L. McLean A-41
maxirmnym,) |
{g) 1f code 4 or 5in 2.0 abave, name l
of the resetvoir: (35 ietters } NA
maximum.} !
6.0 (a} Name and code number of the |
purchaser: (35 letters and digits ] . .
rraximum, 1f code number not 1 Tennessee Gas Pipeline Co. 018629
available, leave blank.} ] Name Buyer Cade
!
(b} Date of the contract: - ~ RECEIVED
! .0, 308 , 79, Office Of Oil and Gas
| Mo. Day Yr.
(¢) Estimated annual production: i . (_', JUT 2 8 ]
L, .
| L= —2 MMet: W Department |or
i _ =ITITOT tion
i {a) Base Price {b) Tax {c) All Other (d) Toual ni (al,
1 IS/AMBTL Prices {indicate (bl and (<)
| (+} or {~1.]
7.0 Cantract price: ‘
(As of filing date, Completeto 3 1
Jecimal places.) | i-is-.._. 0_-§_8.2_._. _-_Q.l.Q_ 5.-3.5.0._
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: :
{As of filing date. Camplets 10 3
decirmnal places.| { 4.658 | Q..682._ —.010__ 5..350.
9.0 Person responsible for thit agplication: [ Regional Manager
p—T—— I James R. Cramblen; Rrilling & Prod
gency Use Only l Name Title
|
|

NOY 261980

Date Recewed by FERC

ignature

N

Date Application is Completed

80

(304) 344-8355

Phane Number




. [WERLATSN

VAR ]

. . \\ ,tl_, BUYER-SELLER CODE
S4ATICIPANTS: DATE:

JELL OPERATOR: (obo'i' Oq\ & Gas Corp 00o72 4
F12ST PURCAASEA: Teannzssa, (oos Lft‘p?_hn?_ Co 0/ ¥4 29

Y

W. Va. Department of Minos, Oil & Gas Divisien | , , ‘-
WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER
126 107.019:-024 | - R
Usa Atsva File Numbor an all Communications |~ £.-5 "~ "0 T
Relating to Determination of this Wall
CHECX ZACH ITEM AS COMPLETE CR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING
TTEM N0,
1, TFERC =121 J _ ltems not compleced - Line Ho. —
I, 1v=1 agent / Jdames R C_I:am bl&‘H
3. iv-2 well Permic J
- IVeB well! Plat [
: IVv-35 Well Record / Drilling f Deepening -
. WVe3R Gas-2il Test: ! Gas Tnly was Oil Fraducez? . Fatis
;. i¥-3% annual Production - vears
3. Tv-L0 30 day Production - Davs of f line: -
3. I¥-48 Applicacrion for certification. Complece? |/
10-17. 1V Form 51 - 52 - 53 - 54 -@- 56 - 57 - 58 Complete? _/ Affidavit Signed J
i3-22. Other: Survey Logs Gealogical Charcs
Structure Map 1: 4000 Hap weit Tahulations .
Sd4s Analvses
dace lommenced: 1 —7 "%('J tace complered Z-‘!b -3 &) feepenced __':'______
Production Depth: T 06w T Ha':l & o
froduczion Formac:ien: B LW S h_g,l [ e
RECEIVED
+*+ Final Qpen Flow: S o F ' . _ Office Of Oil and Gas

afver Frac. 2. P. ‘700%

- —JUL 2 8 2023

——wWY-Department of

=« ilther Gas Tusc:

. _ ) P En i
tvg. Daily Gas from Annual Preducrion: Mironmental Protection
*% Avg. Dailv Cas from 90-day ending w/1-120 davs -
© lLine Pressure: — — PS4 tra-
B - ————
torrssssiian: From Comnietion <orars
-=l+. Dves Gease inventorv 1adicare enhanced recoverw being saiwe M ])
1W0-iT. 1s affidaviz signed: / Notarized? /

ass afficial well reocord wich the Department confirm the submitsed infarmactopn? ya.s_

Does camputer propram ceonfsrmt

car Merteovminaticn Mhiecied o A% ahor”

8 08/11/2023



FORH IV-535KC Date__ Novembey 25 . 19 _gg

(12-78B)
STATE OF WiST VIRGINIA .
Qperarer’ J.L.McLean A-41

CEPARTMENT OF HINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISICH .
prEll 079 | 956
Scace coenty Fes=z<

WELL CLASSIFICAYTION FORM

HICH COST GAS WELL
NGTA Sectien 107

DESICNATED AGENT James R. Cramblett

ADDRESS P. O, Box 628
Charleston, WV 25322
Cabot 01l & Gas Corporation LOCATION: Elevation 800

WELL OPERATOR

ADDRESS P. 0. Box 628 Watershed Mud Lick Fork
Charleston, WV 25322 pisr. _UNioreoeney Putnam  qud, Elmwand 7.5
CAS PURCHASER_ TENnNessee Gas Pipeline  Cas Purchase 335 |
Contract Ho. ——
opaess P-0. Box 2511 Y )

Merer Chare Code
Dare of Contracs Marcp =, 31079

Houston, Texas

- L - -« * " "" - * * -« E 3 » * - * -«
AFFIDAVIT -
I, PFloyd B; Wileox , having been first sworn according to law,

state that, the well is producing natural gas produced from the fraciures, micropores
and bedding planes of shales deposited during the Paleozoic Devenian Period as
generally found in the subsurface of the Appalachian Basin and in the surface out
crops around its periphery. For the purpores of this staternt, Devonian shale is
defined as that shale stratigraphic inter:zi that lies bet» 1 the base of the
Mississippian Berea Sand or, if absent, that of the 0sage Scries, and the top of

the Onondaga limestone formation or its chert equivalent, the top of the Huntersville
"group of carbonates, As showm by the pertinent portion of the gawma ray log attached
to this filing, the percentage of potentially disgqualifying non-shale foorage is-
equal to or less than the five percent {5%) of the gross Devonian age producing
interval. I have no knowlerdge of any information not included in the application
which is inconsistent with a conclusion that the well qualifies as a high-cost

natural gas well. ’ :

'Geologist
RECEIVED
) Office Of Oil and Gag

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
cawry or _Kanawha | 1o wt: - JUL 282023

1. Lorene Miller , a Fotary Publie in and for the state and county aforesaid,Wy Department of
do tereify chacFloyd B. Wilcox , whose name 43 signed to the vriring above, beazing date Environmentay Protection
the 295 day efNOovember . 1380 . has acknoviedged the same before me, in oy county

aforesaid,

Civen undsr my hand and official seal chis 25 day of Noyombag— 1%‘9-'
My term of cffice expires on the Sthay of March . 19 .89,

[NOTARIAL SEAL)

C . T 08/11/2023



COGCHWV TO COGC
API (Permit) No

47-075-0927
47-079~-0928
47-079-0933
47-079-0960
47-079-0561
47-079-0962
47-075~0963
47=079-0964
47-079-0965
47-079-0966
47-079-0967
47-079-0973
47-079-0975
47-079-0976
47-079-0977
47-079-0978
47-079-0979
47-079-0980
47-075-0981
47-079-0982
47-079-0983
47-079-0885
47-079~0989
47-078-0990
47--079-0991
47-079-0993
47=079-0994
47-079-0955
47-079-0996
47-079-0997
47-079-09%8
47-079-0999
47-079-1000
47-079-1001
47-079-1008
47-079-1018
47-079-1020
47-079-1021
47-079-1022
47-079-1034
47-075-1035
47-079~1036
47-079-1037
47-079-1039
47-079-1040
47=-079-1043
47-072-1044
47-079~1045
47-079-1050
47-079-1051

Farm Name

McLean Heirs
McLean Heirs
L. Bush
Putnam Co.
McLean Helirs
McLean Heirs
McLean Heirs
McTean Heirs
McLe:.n Heirs
McLean Heirs
McLean Heirs
Putnam Co.
McLean Heirs
McLean Heirs
MclLean Heirs
McLean Helrs
McLean Heirs
McLean Heirs
Putnam Co.
McLean Heirs
McLean Heirs
McLean Heirs
Putnam Co.
Putnam Co.
McLean Heirs
Putnam Co.
McLean Heirs
McLean Helirs
McLean Heirs
Putnan Co..
McLean Heirs
MuLean Heirs
McLean Heirs
McLean Heirs
MclLean Heirs
Frye

Putnam Co.
Putnam Cs.
McLean Heirs
J. §. Casto
Putnam Co.
Hardy Heirs
Hardy Heirs
McLean Heirs
MclLean Heirs
Amherst
McLean Heirs
Cabot

Putnam Co.
Haverty

Page 21

Operator's Well No.

A-14
A-17
1

B-11
A-12
A-24
A=-25
A=-27
A-31
A~41
A-42
B-1:2
A=-33
A-315
A-47
A-50
A-20
A-26
B-19
A-51
A-46
A-52

B=20 "

B-12
A-45
B=-15
A-44
A-49
A-16
B-14
A-18
A-28
A=-32
A-58
A-29
#1
B-24
B-25
A-91
#1
B=-22
B8
B-5
A-97
A-94
#1
A-110
#4
B-18
#2

08/11/2023



Fara 9P-77
Chverse

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPAATMENT OF ENERCY
Charienon, Wast Virginia 28311
ARCH A, MOGRE. JA.

Governer Commimioner

This .is to acknowledge that the veils lizted on the reverse of this form are hereby
transferred from Cabor Qi1 & Cas Corporation of West Virginia (the rransferor)
to Cabot 0i1 & Gas Corporation (che transferee).
The transferee by this document is sccepting all responsibilfity for compliance with
the provisions of Chapter 22B, Article } of the West Virginia Code sand all rules and

regulations promulgated thercunder, for the listed wells,

The tran_feree's designated agent (name) Dave McCluskey, Cabot 011 & Gas Corp. .

{address) P. O. Box 1473, Charleston, WV 25325 \

is on file with the Division of Oil and Cas.
The transferee has bonded the said wells by securities, cash, or suvrety {circle one)

bond identified below by apount, effective daze, ixsuing suthorily, and any i{dentifyins

number, Blanket Bond ~ $50,00. - Number Ro305008-18 Effective Date: Juue 6-1983

Insurance Company of North America

(Tranaferee) Cabot 011 & Gas Corporation, successor

'-/By 1“&:;525&(:31’0‘:@_{1 & Gas Corp. of WV

Its Vice-Bresident , .. ..inomniiumann

Taken, luhlc{lh_},/)md morn/!/ﬁbefnre na this ff #h dny of ____1 . ;.19_9l

Notary PubH.-KILL "r-""' ' il

S 3

My commission cxpiru‘ March 28 1995 I o -.“. '...;;.' Cheeat 22,5303 Y
(Tr.n.f.ror) Cabot Olrma\E'Cc’m‘Era’ffmr‘é'mgl“ Virginia

By Dee ! Adached

Its
Taken, subseribed and sworn to before me this day of —-eﬁfc’éﬁEGENEEd s
Notary Fublice OOt
My commission expires 19 JUL 28943
T “Wv Department of

- Environmental Protection

ot | 25 9

7 ACC <23 Tiii328 CAY OF Veee., 1952,

/./(A_/., S

Dircctor - Division of Uit and Cas

08/11/2023



WWwW-4B API No. 4707900966

Farm Name J.L. MclLean
Well No. McLean J L A-41

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator [—_—I / owner |:I / lessee D / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:
By:
Its
e B0, o
i 287023

t
wy Department 9
Environmental Protection

08/11/2023



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’s Well

Number McLean J L A-41

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
vour name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE T0 FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57th St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such ag sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the

grounds: Office Of Oil and Gas
1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
2} The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective; JUL 2 8 20723
3} Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;
4} The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies; WV Depantment of

5} The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial \%%‘T:'ﬁ?g{%'g 10?1'?9“0”

or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
viclation...”.
If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you
should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date

Signature 08/11 WS



11/10/2016 PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST
4707900966

Plugging Permit

~ RECEIVED
Office Of Oil angd Gas

J_.__.I_WW"tlB JUL. 28
J:L WW-4B signed by inspector WV Department o

Environmental Protection
[mE

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED
J:L MAIL
COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
Q BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL
WW-9 PAGE 1 (NOTARIZED)

J:L WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application
J__—L WW-9 GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be land applied

J:L RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR WW-7

J:L WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT

_J:I_ TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT IS USED

J:L MUST HAVE VALID BOND IN OPERATOR’S NAME

D_ CHECK FOR $100 IF PIT IS USED

08/11/2023



8/10/23, 11:10 AM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permit issued 4707900966

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permit issued 4707900966

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Thu, Aug 10, 2023 at 11:10 AM
To: Joseph D Taylor <joseph.d.taylor@wv.gov>, Chris Veazey <CVeazey@dgoc.com>, Austin Sutler
<asutler@nextlvlenergy.com>, Phyllis Copley <pcopley@dgoc.com>, gwarner@wvassessor.com

To whom it may concern, a plugging permit has been issued for 4707900966.
James Kennedy
WVDEP O0G

ﬂ 4707900966.pdf
3308K

08/11/2023

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a86d95e947&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r-8997710317763227607 &simpl=msg-a:r-1840660792732... ~ 1/1


https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=189dfffe3ab3ff56&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_ll5aqctl0&safe=1&zw



